(v

GOODSENSE




H =

-

i iz

v AREAFH S E M T WL 2 XIS IR 2 T FB18/20%F H AT 44 Bk A EL
B, HETRSH%,

VTR BRR, DA X RS K S, JEARE T H U E
T 58 BAR S L VRN A FR KU

v A H SRR RS 1 R OR 7

1]

PR A S . SZIFR R IE WL (4 58I

A7 & 5485 18, 20
Mif7: 1.8t 2t

FB: 4 ey jth - 17 82 50 7

VPP AN AT A
NI ACRVA K

ASS’Y  Ek
R.H. H
L.H. Vis
HP. &k
L.P. (95

EX-AZL 75 7] 5% [B MU0 22K H F1 i i i /4 % 244
EX-B# 7 1 [7] — i 11 377 1M i 3 £ & FH 2= AF



FOREWORD

1. This parts list is applied to the “ZHEJIANG GOODSENSE FORKLIFT COMPANY LTD”
FB18/20 forklift truck . It is intended for users to identify the name , number and quantity of
the parts replaced or repaired and to order them from the suppliers works .

2. When order parts , it is necessary to state the model of the forklift truck , its date of
manufacture and according to this Part List , to state the whole number , the whole name and
quantity .

3. Among the models of the forklifts truck :

L —

Controller type : Sz1 means Matsumo electric control (full AC)

Weight Series : Code: 18. 20
Ton : 1.8t 2t

FB: Battery Counter Balanced Forklift

4. If there is any change, we will not notify.
5. Abbreviations in the CATALOGUE.

ASS’Y assembly
R.H.  right hand
L.H. left hand

H.P. high pressure

L.P. low pressure
Note: EX-A: Special parts made for the forklift trucks exported to US and Canada .

EX-B: Parts made for common forklift trucks markets .



INDEX
— FEEH Y DrivIng SYSIEM e e e e e e e 1
FEEN S5 Driving system - o« oo e e )
EUHE A S Main reducer ass™y =+ s e s e s e e e e e et e e e .4
EEUHIZ Drumbrake = = ¢ ¢ v v e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e -6
T HI RS BloCHiC SYSIOM + + +  + e e e e e e 3
IS8 Bloctric SYSIOM « « + « + =+ o v o e e e e e e 9
H A 5 P& Electrical schematic diagram =+ + ¢ =+ ¢ o o o o v v oo e e e e e - 15
B2 4B T Vehicle hATNESS =+« # = o v o o oo 16
T UEEFIZRZE S(OCring SYSIEM - -+ s e s e e e 17
5L ) 5 g Steering control + + = = s ¢ o v e e ettt 18
it 5% % B L Steering axle and steering wheel ass’y + ¢« = ¢ ¢ o o e e e e 20
) b Steering axle = « ¢ = s ¢ v st ottt 22
VU, E 5 250 Body SyStem + =+ ¢ = s ¢t oot oot oot et et 26
BRI Frame ass’y -+ -+ v o v e e e e 27
MLEE AR 2K f FE#r Hood. Floor Board & Seat  + = = =+ v o oo v oo e e v e e 31
JITFAL Overhoad GUard  « « + « + « o v o v e e e 35
ST B 223 Counter WeIght « « + v v v v e v i et e 37
TR RS Hydraulic SyStem -+« o« o e e e e 39
TAEIHAS  OILLANK =+ » = o o oo m e e e 40
LB Valve control linkage — « + » + v v v v e e e e e e e 42
WL & % Hydraulic pipeling = =+« « « v v v o v v e v ittt 46
25 I 55 Brake system  « « « « o oo e e e e 50
1T %5 H1 2355 B Brake CONLrol UMt « =+« =+ # o o n v oo ima e e 51
IZZEHIE Brakelever = = = = @ o o o o s o e e e ettt et 53
+.EBEERS Lifting SyStem = =+« ¢ = o ¢ o o o o et v e ettt 55
IR B R G (FEAMY) Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)  « « = = - -« - - 56

I T4E5 M R 40(—. 15 4= H ) Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) 58
[T 284 B R 40(=75 4 H i) Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 61



J& B B R 41 (3 A )Hydraulic system attachments(Normal mast KM) - - - - 64
J& L& R4 (W19 42 H HH)Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) 70
JE B % 2 48 (= 174 H H)Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 78

g 1;3,5( /N ﬁJ) Lift Bracket Normal Mast = « « « + + « + o o o o o o o o o o o o o 84
T X (—F5 4 H H) Lift Bracket Full Free 2-Stage Mast + + + « « « = = =« « + 86
B2 X BE(=774 H ) Lift Bracket Full Free 3-Stage Mast + « « + =« + « ¢+« o+« 88
] H(%z]gg:) Mast (Normal mast KIM) « « = =« ¢ e v o v e v v et viv oot 90

148( 54 H ) Mast (Full free 2-stage mast KZM) « « =« ¢ =« o oo oo e v v 92

BU(=714H H) Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM) + =« + =« ¢ o oo v o v v o 94
I EL (FEAA) Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KIM) « « « « ¢« o v o v v o e v v 96

I A2 FF il 6L (5 4 & i) Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) « - - 100
A AR T L (=54 & i) Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) - - - 108
Ja B2 TF 6L (5 4= H #) Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) - - - 116
J B L (=5 42 H i) Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) -« « + 124

RN HET Tilt Cylinder « « = = ¢ o v v e e e 132
JNS BRI SCUtCheon * + + v ¢ ¢ v v v o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 134

BRI Scutcheon « « « ¢ o v v o o o oo ittt ittt e e 135



—. EEh &4

DRIVING SYSTEM



I

Driving system

21N

e
o

B 2RI AT TIREL



I

Driving system

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A15CL5-00002 HEUZEE Hub nut 16

2 GB/T2982 #H5200/75-12-14PR  Tyre 2

3 A15CL5-00200 ¥H B Shaft, drive 2

4 GB/T70.1 7S A I A SR BRATM 12 X 50 Screw 4

5 GB/T93 313412 Washer,lock 4

6 A15CL5-00100 M4 &L Bridge box assembly 1

7 GB/T5783 BERF M10X 40 Nut 1

8 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 1

9 GB/T97.1 “F-#10 Washer 1

10 GB/T93 #3418 Washer,lock 8

11 GB/T6171 #2 R M18X 1.5 Nut 8

12 A15CL5-00001 B2+ Hinged bolt 4

13 GB/T 5785 BEFEM18X 1.5 X 60X 30 Bolt 4




TR GE F Lk

Main reducer assembly




TR GE F Lk

Main reducer assembly

FF5 5 T A 44 R o H/IE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A15CL5-00130 FIREESFEA Final reducer box 1 JH2982402010
2 A15CL5-00120L 298K FEFEL(FLHLIA) Gearbox 1 JH2982402011
3 A15CL5-00120R | 298ik%E4HR Gearbox 1 JH2982402012
4 A15CL5-00101 i N %7K Bearing 2 6205-2RZ
5 A15CL5-00110 2084 % Gear 1 JH2982402020
5-1 A15CL5-00111 — % Nl First level input shaft 1 JH2982402021
5-2 A15CL5-00112 2 ik% 4 Secondary gear set 1 JH2982402022
5-3 A15CL5-00113 =2k ik% 20 Third stage gear set 1 JH2982402023
5-4 A15CL5-00114 VU2 4% Fourth stage gear 1 JH2982402024
6 A15CL5-00102 “HhFh7K Two axis bearing 2 6305-2RZ
7 A15CL5-00103 =Hh#h7K Three-axis bearing 2 6206-2RZ
8 A15CL5-00104 ENI4H Dowel pin 2 JH2142402013
9 A15CL5-00105 ZER AR MK Differential bearing 2 6010-2RZ
10 A15CL5-00106 TR ER N FE [ E BRETM10%25 Screw 10 JH2982402014
11 A15CL5-00140 298 Z= M A iy i F0 B Differential 1 JTH2982402040
12 A15CL5-00107 — 4 NG & 25%@52%8 Oil seal 1 JH2142402015
13 A15CL5-00108 VI EC AR [8] 72 B2 £T M8 %35 Screw 8 JTH2142402016




s A 3

Drum brake




s A 3

Drum brake
FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A15CL5-00150L 2201 #L Brake 1 JH2143502030
2 A15CL5-00150R | 220f|5h#sR Brake 1 JH2143502040
3 GB/T93 FAFE 8 Washer,lock 4

4 A15CL5-00121 1 2 2% [ 52 BRETM8 X 25 Screw 4 JH2142401016
5 A15CL5-00122 il h 4% € AL IRE] Screw 2 JH2142401017
6 A15CL5-00123 il h a2 AL RET #  Gasket 2 JH2142401018
7 A15CL5-00124 HIBh G 23 & 60X 80X 10 Oil seal | 2 JH2142401019
8 A15CL5-00125 FAh#l7K  Bearing 2 32010

9 A15CL5-00126 AR R BEMS0 Nut 2 JH2142401021
10 A15CL5-00127 BB REEAN B Locking nut stopper 2 JH2142401022
11 A15CL5-00128 B RIZ2ETM14 X 43 Screw 10 JH2142401023
12 A15CL5-00129 22011|5h%; Brake drum 2 JH2142401028
13 A15CL5-00131 UL (R 5l) Half shaft 1 JH2142401025
14 A15CL5-00132 FHIL( - fil) Half shaft 1 JH2142401026
15 GB/T93 B X5 248 Washer,lock 16

16 GB/T5783 A K IRET M8 X 25 Screw 16

17 A15CL5-00133 Al 3 & 40 X 932 X 8 Half shaft oil seal| 2 JH2982401027
18 A15CL5-00134 JXX014# Bridge tube 1 JH2982401028




. HE RS
ELECTRIC SYSTEM



HA ARG

Electric system

11,12,13,14,15

5,46,47,48




HA ARG

Electric system

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30DA2-60600 24 FF 9% Combination switch 1
2 A30C2-40200 i B8 4T Headlamp 2
3 A30C2-40600 KA AT /N Double front small light 2
4 A30DA2-80900 P TI4E 2 5K Top guard harness 1
5 DT04G-LTD152 % IR %] Warning light 1
6 A15CL2-80100 A2 K Vehicle harness 1
7 18071 #H$LH7 Strapping tape 20
8 A15T2-50100 LTI AL B Lift speed control sensor 1
9 A15R2-60300 F-Hl|2hFF % Hand brake switch 1
10 GB/T823 +7424TM4 X 20 Screw 2
11 A25AU2-60102 #EETHFE Lifting switch 1 A 1R 3%
- A25AU2-60201 LT 5% Lifting switch 1 = iRk
- A25AU2-60301 ETHIFI% Lifting switch 1 Uy - i i
- A25AU2-60401 HFHF L Lifting switch 1 oA R
12 GB/T5783 12¥:M4 X 35 Bolt 4 PR e FH
- GB/T5783 2 FM4 X 35 Bolt 6 = ik
- GB/T5783 1244 M4 X35 Bolt 8 VY 36
- GB/T5783 12#M4 X 35 Bolt 10 T i
13 GB/T97.1 #[E4 Washer 4 PR e
- GB/T97.1 &4 Washer 6 = % T
- GB/T97.1 €4 Washer 8 VY 36
- GB/T97.1 4 Washer 10 T ik A
14 GB/T93 #H4 Washer,lock 4 PR e FH
- GB/T93 4 Washer,lock 6 = Rk e
- GB/T93 4 Washer,lock 8 VU Fr 1% 328
- GB/T93 5344 Washer,lock 10 IR
15 GB/T6170 IZFM4 Nut 4 P I ik H
- GB/T6170 IZREM4 Nut 6 = Fr I3 T
- GB/T6170 IZREM4 Nut 8 VY J i ize
- GB/T6170 12 M4 Nut 10 T ik A

10




HA ARG

Electric system

11,12,13,14,15

5,46,47,48

11



HA ARG

Electric system

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
16 A35K2-81000 Jo AT #4248 Rear taillight adapter cable| 1 FRAD
- A35AL2-80300 J5 B AT #4248 Rear taillight adapter cable 1 I RUB / J5 AT MR
- A35EL2-80601 J& AT #3248 Rear taillight adapter cable| 1 [ ekt etrgidrie
- A35EL2-80602 Ja FEAT #4248 Rear taillight adapter cable | 1 |WeiiRson / )us/ ki
- A35EL2-80603 J& AT #5428 Rear taillight adapter cable | 1 |t s s e
17 A35K2-40200 — {6 /] Tricolor taillights 2
18 GB/T818 T FARE R IBETMS X 16 Screw 4
19 A60A2-60100 FHRETT 2K Key switch 1 P4 ek id
- A15AL2-60300 FHRLTT % Key switch 1 38 FH A Re i i
20 A15CL2-70100 {3  Appearance 1
21 T25B2-60100 SFEIFK Scram switch 1
22 A15R2-60501 SUFITRIE/RM indicator 1
23 A15CL2-80200 FEL 59 B2 S5 i Power outlet ass’y 1
24 A15AL2-90300 FeHHL  Charger 1 80V/70A
- A15AL2-90200 FeHHL  Charger 1 80V/100A
- A25A1.2-90300 e HLHL  Charger 1 | =HH380V/80V/140A
- A25A12-90400 78 HHL  Charger 1 | =HH220V/80V/140A
- A35AL2-90300 FE ML Charger 1 80V/200A
- A15BL2-90100 FEHHL  Charger 1 | AC350-AC500V/100A
- A25BL2-90100 FEHHL  Charger 1 |AC350-AC500V/150A
- A35BL2-90100 FEHEAHL  Charger 1 | AC350-AC500V/200A
25 A15CL2-20100 B Lithium battery 1 76.8V/150Ah
- A15CL2-2A0100-HT| # ik Lithium battery 1 80V/150Ah
- AI5CL2-2A0200-HT| 4#Hit  Lithium battery 1 76.8V/210Ah
- A15CL2-2A0300-HT| #EHE  Lithium battery 1 76.8V/280Ah
- A15CL2-2A0400-HT| 4t  Lithium battery 1 76.8V/346Ah
26 A15T2-60200 fE 2% Accelerator 1
27 GB/T5783 HEFEMS X 25 Bolt 2
28 GB/T97.1 P58 Washer 2
29 GB/T93 JE8 Washer,lock 2

12




HA ARG

Electric system

11,12,13,14,15

5,46,47,48

13



HA ARG

Electric system

A=) 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
30 | GB/T6170 IZFFMS  Nut 2
31 | A15T2-60300 W\ SEH 2 Horn filtrate 1
32 DTO09G-DL224ED | MW\ Electric horn 1
33 | GB/T5783 IZ2HEM8 X 16 Bolt 1
34 GB/T97.1 *F-#46 Washer 1
35 GB/T93 #E6 Washer,lock 1
36 T20G2-60500 JEIHI ¢ Foot brake switch 2
37 A50C2-60400 B ZE &9 2% The reverse buzzer 1
38 | GB/T5783 B2 FEM6X 16 Bolt 1
39 A36A2-10200 RIS 22 % Fuse box 1
40 DT09G-SG253 L7 [N 628 Electronic flasher 1
41 A35M2-10600 DC-DCFaEg#¥eds DC-DC isolated converte 1
42 | GB/T823 +FH2ETMS5 X 12 Screw 7
43 A25BL2-60100-Y | #i# X 5§ Cooling fan 2
44 A25BL2-60200 HEAXE B3 Cooling fan protection net | 2
45 A15CL2-10100 5 ) 4% S Controller ass’y 1
46 GB/T5783 IZAEM10X 30 Bolt 4
47 GB/T97.1 #4810 Washer 4
48 GB/T93 #3410 Washer,lock 4
49 A15CL2-30100 Z=5| 1 Traction motor 1
50 A15CL2-80301 25 |HIHLULIERZE Traction motor line 1
51 A15CL2-80302 Z 5| LV IIEHLZL Traction motor line 1
52 | A15CL2-80303 725 FHLW LEH2E Traction motor line 1
53 A15CL2-30200 T EHL Oil pump motor 1
54 | A15CL2-80401 AR B HLU2iEH4E Oil pump motor line 1
55 | A15CL2-80402 A FEALV2IEREL il pump motor line 1
56 A15CL2-80403 THEE AL W23iEH4E Oil pump motor line 1

14




Electrical schematic diagram

FL R B

J 2 ?,
4 W@ B b
TXIL HNWD Q YIS TNV 9
SN TN NY)|[TD 5
TN N[
FIROTIEN (B TR YrRFELIL a 311 TEHE
g Py % +AYT T B
IR mmv_@.._r”@ww Ot Vil il ®§n&w
[ = 6 a6
[jio2a8 AT -DA$ oar AT g 36 By Vol 30T ®§Emm
ac
Tl . BBV
|1
s —|axo T HNv|[ ©
Ey=ER] e ww M HL _wv avoll T
- AT+ & AT [ SL
TEHIERY Fo
= WHHBHKD 53
—— ]| N0 _H_M
(BEFEO®) dSAXL LEyE ,twﬂr T 0 ons|
s S -
o@islorr | | B .~ IEBEEF Y
varsjoer | | 4 M ygezs < o™ & ®o 5 q
ANO [l % » .m N \
AT 1 )3 Nl | ™
e Ef EE
anolla 1| | & F (AFD) R L
S Nuo_%«\%N % m. s [REANE | e eccm— 39 VST
R B e
: ZuaAnq| MN 1 5
Y gemls bor et -
OTEIETER e () @‘Oa —a
ﬁ|/wimmﬁq ——[sms Wy ¥ EREENWE e
LMS [REINT | E‘L v+d o
A1 HFIEY e} o)
o1MS TTEHIGE S ool ) AT
s ¥ [T e -
sns|— _. - (#)B61850 e
«
FHEHS L BRBOY
W Ve
RERL ZE ) 47 o+ uﬁﬁ
Ey
3Sl||m .
W:E < |a [ W AL |
" z lEli=lE=lE oana-are [
| : BllEIIEIlg2z2="
VIO
4 v+d ; 4 4
Vi L = a1 bg
HRH =12=7 2:00 8100 800 870a 8100
VO Jd10

15



Vehicle harness

B LR

m&ﬁ&«« w@

LyaguAIEY
ST

i3 m

oo_
008
Dk
0T

NS 19\9\ EuEalE RS
" eeém 9@ Q
: ” rYYY
) .o_
55@8&1&:

&
[t 00T [US3 0011

VaY

?

081

E%E 9
FETHP L Qm
¥

SHI B ER 22 S 5 AN S5 msEE

v
-l

ik B35

vi-led

vi-lcud

fddddddaddhnddddadddodadddiad
\.[)
]

=

16



=. B RS

STEERING SYSTEM

17



B2 MR
Steering control

18



e 1 1

Steering control

A=) 5 T A 4R A HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30DA6-00201 A8 554 Front panel 1
2 A15G6-00200 BUEFMEN  Leverass’y 1
3 A30A6-00005 124 Bolt 2
4 A30A6-00004 & Washer 2
5 GB/T93 FI 8 Washer,lock 1 B[ R
6 GB/T5783 B2 FM8 X 30 Bolt 1 i [m) A B
7 A30C6-00200 AR TJoint 1 e 1) A B
8 GB/T97.1 P 12 Washer 2
9 GB/T93 #E 12 Washer,lock 2
10 GB/T5786 IEFEM12X 1.25X25 Bolt 2
11 A15A4-40100 4% Redirector 1
12 A30C6-00300 EEHSAL  Link ass’y 1
13 GB/T5783 BEAEM10X 45 Bolt 4
14 GB/T93 FF 10 Washer,lock 4
15 A30C6-00003 #4  Sheath 1
16 A30DA6-00202 Ja B ik Rear panel 1
17 GB/T823 1A/ IBETMS X 8 Screw 1
18 GB/T845 TR RSk B BURETST4.2X 16 Screw 2
19 GB/T818 AL IRETM6 X 8 Screw 2
20 A25AL6-00200 &ML Steering column 1
21 A25AL6-00300 J7 A4 5 % Wheel,Steering ass’y 1

19




e 1R M 5 G T B A A

Steering axle and steering wheel ass’y

20



e 1R M 5 G T B A A

Steering axle and steering wheel ass’y

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A15C6-10200 HmMFE R Steering axle ass’y 1 AN R E AL

- A15AL6-10200 HmMFE R Steering axle ass’y 1 T e AL

2 GB/T5783 BZHM16 X 40 Bolt 4

3 GB/T97.1 -3 16 Washer 8

4 GB/T889.1 BUEIEEIM16 Nut 4

5 A30A6-10001 IR E LR Damping block 2

6 A30A6-10002 SCHRTE Bracket cover 2

7 GB/T2982 % JH16X 6-8-10PR Tyre 2

8 A15AL6-10100 5 HE 514.33R X 8 Rim assembly 2

9 A30A6-10005 ERHIEAL Bolt 12

10 GB/T93 FI 12 Washer,lock 12

11 GB/T6170 IZEFM12 Nut 12

12 A30A6-10004 IR RE Nut 12 % [ A B iy

21




e ) by

Steering axle

22



e 1)

Steering axle

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A15C6-10500(L) KM TR Knuckle L. H. ass’y 1 H12C4-30401
2 A15C6-10220 MM AR Axle ass’y 1 H12C4-30202
3 GB/T5783 12k M12X35 Bolt 4
4 GB/T93 412 Washer, lock 4
5 GB/T97.1 “F#412 Washer 4
6 GB/T5785 BZFEM10X 1.25X 40 Bolt 4
7 GB/T6171 IEEFM10X 1.25 Nut 2
8 GB/T6170 BRREM12  Nut 2
9 GB/T78 LEIZET M12X30 Screw 2
10 A15C6-10211 O%![E O-ring 2 24234-32241
11 A15C6-10212 MiE  Seal, oil 4 24234-32231
12 A15C6-10222 B Grease spout 4 0701B45
13 GB/T290 TRkl 943/32 Bearing 4
14 A15C6-10204 AR EY Shim 2 20114-30091
15 A15C6-10500(R) | A% m75 M Knuckle R. H. ass’y 1 H12C4-30301
16 A15C6-10223 H4ME  Seal, oil 2 22574-32102
17 GB/T297 [ #8141 7K Z-30208 Bearing 2
18 GB/T297 [ 4% 17K Z-30206 Bearing 2
19 A15C6-10224 JFRE 2 FEM24 X 2 Nut 2 24234-32311
20 GB/T97. 1 #4824 Washer 2
21 A15C6-10207 Bian Cap 2 22194-32361N
22 GB/T91 #45X40 Pin 2
23 A15C6-10225 REIEEE  Nut 12 23654-34051B
24 A30A6-10208 ¥% Hub 2 24234-32221
25 A15C6-10226 HEIEM Bolt 12 23654-32041B
26 A15C6-10227 BEEMME  Grease spout 4 Q700B06
27 GB/T301 HE S50 74198905 Bearing 2
28 A15C6-10202 ey EHh Pin, king 2 24234-32181A
29 A15C6-10400 FERMETLA R Power cylinder ass’y 1 H12[4-50301CQ
30 A15C6-10218 ESHY A0 K {ifli7K  Bearing 4 Z-GE15ES

23




e ) by

Steering axle

24



e 1)

Steering axle

e 5 E A AR B - SEs
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
31 A15C6-10210 #f%£  Bushing 4 H12C4-32101
32 A15C6-10209 HE4  Pin 4 H12C4-30501B
33 GB/T93 7346 Washer, lock 4
34 GB/T5783 BZ2H4M6 X 12 Bolt 4
35 A15C6-10201 %R Link 2 HRH12C4302B
36 GB/T119.1 48X 18 Pin 2

25




. %G RS
BODY SYSTEM

26



LE 95Y5'%

Frame ass’ y

28,29,11,10
27

24,6,25



LB Ry SYnY

Frame ass’ y

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T97.1 *F-3#416 Washer 4
2 GB/T93 k16 Washer,lock 4
3 GB/T5783 IZFEM16 X35 Bolt 4
4 D15CL1-10900 BTFRUEL A Board 1
5 SF-2-3020 NS #h7& Bearing 2
6 8JF08-02015 RALH5 K I 20 Pipe clamp 2
7 GB/T5783 I2FEM6X 12 Bolt 2
8 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 7
9 8JF08-03215 RALHF I I & 32 Pipe clamp 3
10 GB/T5783 ZHM10X 16 Bolt 2
11 GB/T93 F1#10 Washer,lock 15
12 GB/T97.1 F-4410 Washer 10
13 D30A1-11008 EJ& Pipe clamp 3
14 GB/T16674.1 INFIEZHEFEMO6 X 12 Bolt 4
15 D25DL1-10003 XM plate 1
16 DI15CL1-10100 54K Frame 1
17 D15CL1-10001 2 1| &5 55 B Control box cover plate 1
18 D15CL1-10700 S X2 Wind deflector 1
19 D25AL1-10008 &1 %% 2 Controller base 4
20 GB/T70.1 7S A AR SR BRETM10 X 130 Screw 4
21 DI15CL1-10800 2 i %% =5 5L BY Cover gp-controller 1
22 DISCL1-11000 3R KA B B Frame pipe layout 1
23 D15CL1-10004 L2525 [ 72 S22 Cable fixing bracket 1
24 GB/T5783 IZHM6 X 16 Bolt 2
25 GB/T96 K PE6 Washer 2
26 D36A1-10005 H1 4% 5 [ # Cable guide plate 1
27 D70S1-20006 ZZ 4 Cushion 2
28 D36A1-20002 JiE s SZ PR Support plate 2
29 GB/T5783 IZ2FEM10X 25 Bolt 4
30 D25AL1-10018 HLFZE R Power cable card 1

28




LB Ry SYnY

Frame ass’ y

28,29,11,10

29

24,6,25



LB Ry SYnY

Frame ass’ y

FF5 5 T A 44 R o #/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
31 GB/T16674.1 INHE A R AEM6 X 8 Bolt 2
32 D15CL1-10003 HEAR  Shutter 1
33 DI15AL1-10004 BALIEEM6 Bolt 2
34 D25AL1-10015 AT Rubber wedge 1
35 GB/T97.1 P48 Washer 6
36 GB/T93 #E8 Washer,lock 6
37 GB/T5783 IZFEM8 X 20 Bolt 6
38 DI15CL1-10002R FLIB S BE (£7) Battery support (R) 1
39 D15CL1-10002L FLtB S (77) Battery support (L) 1
40 D25AL1-10013 K Pallet 2
41 D25AL1-10030 FHJth [ 52 42 Battery holder 1
42 D25AL1-10014 14 5 3.1 %% Rubber-covered edge strip 2
43 D15H1-20013 L% Tendon sleeve 2
44 D25AL1-10001 Bi4H Pin 2
45 GB/T96 K[ 10 Washer 4
46 GB/T6170 PEBIM10 Nut 2
47 D15CL1-10600 A7 % Right door ass’ y 1
48 D15CL1-10016 f #4# Heat shield 1

30




Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

AL AR JER AR SR A R Ao

31



AL AR JER AR SR A R Ao

Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 D30PI1-20003 T H £ Tool box 1
2 GB/T818 - RE AL SLIEETM6 X 12 Screw 2
3 GB/T96.1 K6 Washer 12
4 GB/T6170 ZHRFM6 Nut 8
5 D15G1-20009 HEE Cone pad 4
6 T160A1-10410 Fi.Jth 58 Battery storage lock 1
7 D25AL1-20701 78 HL["]# Charging door panel 1
8 D36A1-10020 A T CL226-2A Hinge 1
9 GB/T889.1 JEE @ 7S A BRI BEM6 - Nut 4
10 GB/T96.1 K88 Washer 12
11 GB/T93 #1E8 Washer,lock 12
12 GB/T5783 IZ#M8 X 20 Bolt 2
13 D15G1-20500 B4 Pin 1
14 D15CL1-20100 AN 28 KR Right side shield ass'y 1
15 GB/T93 #E6 Washer,lock 4
16 GB/T5783 I FEM6 X 20 Bolt 4
17 D15H1-20012 ) 223 %2 Side cover adjustment pad %75
18 D15H1-20600 J & LK Socket ass'y 2
19 D15H1-20013 415K % Cattle tendon clip 2
20 GB/T893.1 FLH 3% $4 B 20 Circlip for hole 2
21 GB/T5783 12#:M8 X 30 Bolt 6
22 D35G1-30001 HERIMS Nut 6
23 D35H1-20600R KBRS (H) Gas spring bracket R.H. 1
24 D45A1-20006 S PREES570X 200X 600N Shock,absorber 1
25 D15G1-20400 FPEBI S A Elastic locking ass'y 1
26 D15G1-30001 H 283/ Outlet retainer 1
27 DI15AL1-20001R B85 (A7) Hinge R.H. 1
28 GB/T5783 2 FEM10 X 25 Bolt 4
29 GB/T93 34410 Washer,lock 4
30 GB/T96.1 K10 Washer 4

32




Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

AL AR JER AR SR A R Ao

33



AL AR JER AR SR A R Ao

Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
31 D15AL1-20100 WL & Hood ass'y 1
32 D15G1-20012 B IEFE Bolt 2
33 D15G1-20014 W1 fh A& Steel-backed bearing 2
34 DI15AL1-20001L B85 () Hinge L.H. 1
35 DI15AL1-20003 SR 570 X 200 X 600N Shock,absorber| 1
36 GB/T6170 BZRFMS Nut 4
37 D35H1-20600L S0 JA(/E) Gas spring bracket L.H. 1
38 D15AL1-20200 e % Side cover L.H. 1
39 TG001-08050 I & 8X 500 Hose 2
40 GB/T5783 BZHEM8 X 25 Bolt 4
41 D15CL1-20001 il 28 22 $E 4 Side cover mounting plate 2
42 GB/T16674.1 N A S AR M8 X 8 Bolt 3
43 D15AL1-20002 7 #5#HR Handpedal 1
44 D25AL1-20002 JKARE  Rubber 1
45 D15CL1-20200 JE AR S 5% Board 1
46 D25AL1-20400 AR S Board 1
47 GB/T818 AR I8ETM8 X 16 Bolt 6
48 D25AL1-20005 7o PR 4E Charging switch bracket 1
49 A30A1-01800 Wi CPAA T JFS)  Seat 1 Fr T
- A30A1-02500 e (AR IFIC)  Seat 1 = e
- A30A1-00600 FHEFERCE (BRI B Seat | 1 BF2-3AB
- A30A1-00800 =R GRS Seat 1 BF5-2A
- A30A1-01200 =35 B I E Seat 1 BF5-3AB
50 GB/T97.1 “F-448 Washer 4 o ey B iy
51 GB/T93 IS Washer,lock 4 JEE A5 B 77
52 GB/T6170 IZEEEMS Nut 4 JoE ey B iy

34




AN

Head guard

12

Q7

[

35



AN

Head guard

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 D30P1-30004L Ja g (7£) Back cover L.H. 1
2 GB/T96 K12 Washer 4
3 GB/T93 #3412 Washer,lock 4
4 GB/T5783 M 12 X35 Bolt 4
5 D30P1-30004R Ja i (47) Back cover R.H. 1
6 D30D1-31002L BT 72447 Protection panel 1
7 D30A1-30700R HIAT 4258 (F5)  Lamp holder 1
8 GB/T889.1 4 R A 7S A B R R REMIT2. Nut 4
9 GB/T97.1 4412 Washer 8
10 GB/T5783 B2AEM12 X 40 Bolt 4
11 D30A1-30700L AT 2R 55 (/) Lamp holder 1
12 D15DL1-30100 HEZE SR Overhead guard 1 N
- D15CL1-30100 HEZE %, Overhead guard 1 A
13 GB/T96 K#EE10 Washer 3
14 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 3
15 GB/T5783 IZFEM10X 25 Bolt 3
16 D30A1-30005 H 28 B2 Pl TT Grommet 3
17 D30A1-30800 #%°4% Back-mirror 2
18 D30A1-30002 Bl 7E55 3242 Bracket 2
19 GB/T5783 IEHEM6 X 20 Bolt 2
20 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 6
21 GB/T97.1 *F-#6 Washer 6
22 D30C1-30001 Y2 EEM6  Nut 6
23 D15G1-30001 H 49 Bl Grommet 3
24 GB/T5783 B2 FEM6 X 25 Bolt 4
25 D35G1-30001 YIEHEMS  Nut 2
26 GB/T97.1 “F-#8 Washer 2
27 GB/T93 F#E48 Washer,lock 2
28 GB/T5783 B2FEMS8 X 30 Bolt 2
29 D30C1-30005 ZTIE ESE  Bracket 1
30 D30D1-31002R FEAT A R-PH Protection panel 1

36




P 5

Counter weight

37



P 5

Counter weight

FF5 5 T A 44 R o #/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 D30A1-50002 PTG Decorative covers 2

2 D15AL1-50001 P78 (1.8T) Counterweight 1 1.8TiEH
3 DI18AL1-50001 P8 (2T)  Counterweight 1 2TikH
4 GB/T5782 #2F:M20 X 150 Bolt 1

5 GB/T93 34420 Washer,lock 1

6 GB/T97.1 P20 Washer 1

7 D15CL1-50100 BIfCE S K Auxiliary counterweight 1 2TikEH
8 GB/T5783 2 F:M24 X 70 Bolt 2

9 GB/T93 ##24 Washer,lock 2

10 GB/T97.1 V2424 Washer 2

11 D25AL1-50002 Z 5|44 Traction pin 1

38




o WE RS

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

39



TAEM 48
O1l tank

M FR 152 STHNEAEL

“S"FR33STINEZIEL

‘WA E L NI ERZI39L, EHIS600[ 14

7=

“M”%

FEekd NI EZ36L, ETIS4501 148
L]

LS NI EZ32L, EFIM3001 T4

I=

. L
. H 2 NI EZ)33L, EHIS600 142 P

SMPZIBEL B MIBEELI30L, B S4501 142

J

UNL ZIR s NInE 2261, SERIM300] T4

[

8,9,10

40



T AR AE

O1l tank
FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A4-50500 WP 2% S B Breather ass’y 1
2 TG001-13004 i VR & 13X 40 Hose 1
3 JB/T8870 425X 16  Clip 2
4 A25AL4-51300 TR Cover ass’y 1
5 A30PI4-50300 Tyl &5 S Oiling cap ass’y 1
6 A30A4-50400 W v VR 2% Oil suction filter 1
7 A25AL4-51000 TMAEEE SR Fuel tank Kit ass’y 1
8 GB/T5783 IZAEM10X 20 Bolt 4
9 GB/T93 410 Washer, lock 4
10 GB/T97.1 “F-4410 Washer 4

41




[ 15 2 S ik

Valve control

42



[ 15 2\ 5

Valve control

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A7-40002 2 Shock pad 6
2 A30A7-40001 2% Bushing 3
3 A30A5-20003 I H Washer 3
4 GB/T5786 BZFEM10X 1.25X 35 Bolt 3
5 GB/T93 10 Washer , lock 4
6 GB/T5783 IEFEM10X 20 Bolt 4
7 A30A7-40003 HEFFH Knob, lift 1
8 A30A7-40004 A4 Knob, tilt 1
9 A30A7-40005 %% F44  Sideshift handle 1 =/W/
10 A30A7-40006 JeXFAHK  Clamping handle 1 Iy A i
11 A30A7-40007 e FH4  Rotary handle 1 T
12 A15T7-40002 WA R ZE  Microswitch bracket 2 W IR
- A15T7-40002 WEhTFeL 42 Microswitch bracket 3 =1
- A15T7-40002 WA R LE  Microswitch bracket 4 Uy Hr i
- A15T7-40002 W =H 22 Microswitch bracket 5 H AR
13 GB/T5783 IZ#M6 X 10 Bolt 1
14 GB/T93 6 Washer ,lock 1
15 A25AL7-40002 AT SZ 2201 Stem bracket 1
16 A25AL7-40001 WIAF 42 Stem bracket 1
17 A15G7-40002 B%4T  Pin 2 N
- A15G7-40002 4T Pin 3 =
- A15G7-40002 %] Pin 4 Uy Hr i
- A15G7-40002 #49%]  Pin 5 T i
18 GB/T119.1 FFEI44 $2X 18 Pin, cotter 4 AR
- GB/T119.1 FFI4EY & 2X 18 Pin, cotter 6 =1
- GB/T119.1 JF %4 & 2X 18 Pin, cotter 8 VO F i
- GB/T119.1 JF 44 &2 X 18 Pin, cotter 10 TR
19 GB/T97.1 P46 Washer 4 P I
- GB/T97.1 446 Washer 6 =k
- GB/T97.1 “F-#6 Washer 8 VY J 1]

43




[ 15 2 S ik

Valve control

44



[ 15 2\ 5

Valve control

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
- GB/T97.1 F-#46 Washer 10 T i
20 A30C7-40001 4% Pin 2 W5 R
- A30C7-40001 %7 Pin 3 =
- A30C7-40001 W4T Pin 4 Uy A el
- A30C7-40001 B4 Pin 5 T i
21 A25AL7-40310 R Connect shaft 1
22 A25AL7-40180 HEFFEAL  Link 2 AR
- A25AL7-40180 EM B Link 3 =R
- A25AL7-40180 AR Link 4 VY
- A25AL7-40180 BEM A Link 5 T 1
23 A25AL7-40110 FFRI®FF  Lever, lift 1
24 A25AL7-40120 RHE AT Lever, tilt 1
25 A25AL7-40130 % = H T Lever, third 1 =/W/ B
26 A25AL7-40140 BV F A Lever, fourth 1 WY/ i
27 A25AL7-40150 % RFF Lever, fifth 1 Bl

45




W
Hydraulic pipeline

46



W
Hydraulic pipeline

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 GJT-683-00 135° #3k 135° connector 1

2 GJT-12-00 B fM#:k Elbow 1

3 GJT-682-00 135° #3k 135° connector 2

4 GJT-174-00 B4k Elbow 2

5 TGIBI-06030*] 15 5 5 Hose HLP. 1

6 | A25AL4-30600 % P18 Multi way valve 1 JEOPS
- A25AL4-30700 HL#% 2 B 1" Multi way valve 1 HOPS
7 GJT-327-00 H Ak Elbow 1

8 GJT-70-00 LBk Nipple 1

9 GJT-18-00 ELi##k Nipple 2

10 GJT-219-00 B Ak Elbow 1 = F
- GJT-219-00 B Ak Elbow 2 VY F 1
- GJT-219-00 B f#:k Elbow 3 s
11 GJT-220-00 B Ak Elbow 1 =
- GJT-220-00 H AL Elbow 2 VY A 1
- GJT-220-00 B Ak Elbow 3 5 1
12 | A25AL4-00200 B RHM A E B Inclined steel pipe ass’y 1

13 | JB/T8870 I 450 X 32 Clip 10

14 | A25AL4-00004 . =R 1EERHE Hose 1 Y N
- A25AL4-00005 V9. Ty i[E1HE Hose 1 V9. FLA 1R
15 | GB/T97.1 SF4410 Washer 6

16 GB/T93 F#E10 Washer,lock 6

17 | GB/T5783 IZFEM10X 35 Bolt 4

18 | GIT-73-00 HAPk  Elbow 1

19 | A45G4-20100 Ui 2 16ml/r Gear pump 1

20 | GJT-08-00 HiE#k  Nipple 1

21 | A25AL4-00006 W% Hose 1

22 | GB/T5783 IZFEM10X 30 Bolt 2

23 A15AL4-00100 B SR Steel pipe ass’y 1

24 | A25AL4-00003 [EVHAETT  Hose 1

47




W
Hydraulic pipeline

48



W
Hydraulic pipeline

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
25 GB/T97.1 “F-#8 Washer 2
26 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 2
27 | GB/T5783 M8 X 16 Bolt 2
28 | A36A4-00005 JEIH % 22 Bracket 1
29 | A35G4-00001 [y €% 2% Return oil filter 1
30 | JB/T8870 I 47110 X 90 Clip 2
31 A15AL4-00001 BT Hose 1
32 | A25AL4-00500 BN SMKIT Steel tube ass’ y 1
33 GJT-17-00 135° %3k 135° connector 2
34 | GB/T5783 P2 M6 X 12 Bolt 2
35 GB/T93 #1346 Washer,lock 2
36 | 8JF08-03215 RALH iR % & 32 Pipe clamp 2
37 TGIBI-08210x] /5 5 & Hose HLP. 2
38 A36A4-00003 BT Hose 1
39 | TGIBI-08036xJ i1 JE Ji2 & Hose H.P. 4
40 | GJT-05-00 HAHL Elbow 4
41 TG001-13200 i vl 4 & 132000 Hose 1
42 | JB/T8870 WE4i20 X 12 Clip 2
43 TGIBII-13210x] 5 s JBE & Hose HLP. 1

44 TGLBI-08045-H25x%]

e

151 5 B Hose H.P.

49




N~ s RS

BRAKE SYSTEM

50



T H B3 E

Brake control unit

51



T H B3 E

Brake control unit

A=) 5 T A 4R A HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A25AL7-11000 [ & B Foot brake ass’ y 1
2 GB/T5783 IZFEM6 X 16 Bolt 2
3 GB/T93 F##46 Washer,lock 2
4 GB/T97.1 P46 Washer 2
5 8JF08-00615 RALHIE K & 6 Clamp 2
6 A15CL7-10200 HIEEE S (F) Brake steel tubeR) ass’y 1
7 GB/T6170 BZRFM10 Nut 2
8 GB/T93 P10 Washer,lock 6
9 GB/T5783 B2 FEM10 X 30 Bolt 2
10 A25AL7-10300 #5h%  Master cylinder 1
11 GB/T70.3 WS FUTRIEETMS X 20 Screw 1
12 T20A7-10012 4.5F+41 Clasp 1
13 A15CL7-10100 BN S (72) Brake steel tube (L) ass’y 1
14 JB/T8870 I 4520 X 12 Clip 2
15 TGZDY-10050 HIBhWE & 10X 500 Brake fluid pipe 1
16 GB/T5783 #24M 10X 20 Bolt 4
17 A30A7-10001 fi# i B ¢ Oil storage tank clamp 1
18 GB/T5783 IZ M8 X 16 Bolt 1
19 GB/T93 5 28 Washer,lock 1
20 A45G7-10800 AR SR Oil cup ass’y 1

52




53



15 21 )y

Brake lever

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30DA7-20100 FHZ)E . Hand brake ass’y 1
2 GB/T5783 BEA4EM10X 25 Bolt 2
3 GB/T93 #E10 Washer,lock 2
4 GB/T97.1 “F#410 Washer 2

54




. EBERS

LIFTING SYSTEM

95



TR E I RS (AR

Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)

>
R . 1
\KH\E\\\‘.\\

/

56



2R RS (AR
Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)

A=) 5 T A 4R A H/VE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GJT-04-00 PIWT i Shut off valve 1
2 TGIBII-13031x]J T A 131X 310 Hose H.P. 1
3 GJT-476-00 —J##23k Three way connector 1
4 GJT-75-00 FR# 1 Flow regulator 1
5 TGLBII-13055-H40NLxJ| 1 R IR 1311X 550 Hose H.P. 1

57




NTRER RS (W4 HHD

Stage mast KZM)

Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 2

3,4,5,6

AN

g

N

58



NTRER RS (W4 HHD

Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 2-Stage mast KZM)

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GJT-26-00 Hil$k  Straight coupling 1
2 | Z30K3-70100-XXXX | 4W%E ik Steel Pipe ass’y 1
3 |Z30K3-70001 B+ clamp 1
4 |GB/T5783 HZAEMS X 20 Bolt 1
5 GB/T93 #E8 Washer,lock 1
6 |GB/T97.1 V448 Washer 1
7 | TGLBI-13040-H40NL X J | 1 B2 1311X 400 Hose H.P. 1 1.8t A
— | TGLBI-13042-H4ONL XJ | &1 B R 1311 X 420 Hose H.P. 1 2ti% H
8 | TGLBI-13055-H4ONL X J | 15 R 1311X 550 Hose H.P. 1
9 GJT-75-00 FRI% [ Flow regulator 1 1.8ti% H
- |GJT-02-00-2 FRIE® Flow regulator 1 21 H
10 | GJT-476-00 =i#$3k Three way connector 1
11 | TGIBII-13031 XJ B R4 131X 310 Hose H.P. 1
12 | GIT-04-00 PIWriE  Valve,check 1

59




NTRER ARG (Z W2
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

B ARGk 1 (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
T e R P2 K L
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Remark

2000 725

2500 975

3000 1225 W

3300 1375

3500 1475

3700 1575

4000 1775

60



NREMASG (=WEEHD

Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

CESERESE

8,9,10

16 17 18 19 20,21,22 232425

61




le:I/:-—.

B ARG (=

Hydrauhc system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

R =NEED.

A=) 5 T A 4R A HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 SIM30A-0001 A Ring 1
2 SIM30A-0003 HH#E  Shaft sleeve 1
3 SIM30A-0002 1% Pulley 1
4 GB/T5785 IEFEM16X 1.5X 60 Bolt 1
5 GB/T93 JE16  Washer, lock 1
6 GB/T96 K#JE[16  Washer 1
7 TGIBII-13XXXXJ | AR E 13X XXXX Hose H.P. 1
8 GB/T5786 BEFEM10X 1.25X25 Bolt 2
9 GB/T93 G310  Washer, lock 2
10 GB/T97.1 “F#10 Washer 2
11 S15F3-70001L kB Joint holder left 1
12 | GB/T6173 NFEIZEIM22 X 1.5 Nut 2
13| GJT-179-00 BBk Straight joint 1
14 | TGIBI-13XXXXJ | mEEKE 131X XXXX Hose H.P. 1
15 SHL X G1-322 BRI Light pipe clamp 1
16 | GIT-26-00 Hi# Pk Straight joint 2
17 GJT-03-00 —##3k Three-way connection 2
18 | TGIBII-13031X]J R A 131X 310 Hose H.P. 1
19 | S15F3-70200 W M Pipe ass’y 1
20 | GB/T5783 12 M8 X 20 Bolt 2
21 GB/T93 38 Washer, lock 2
22 | GB/T97.1 “F448  Washer 2
23 GJT-2703-00 —H#%3k Three-way connection 1
24 GJT-04-00 PIWri  Valve,check 1
25 GJT-75-00 FRIEI® Flow regulator 1 1.8t%EH
- GJT-02-00-2 FRIE ] Flow regulator 1 2ti% H
26 | TGLBI-13049-H45XJ | & iR % 1311X 490 Hose H.P. 1
27 | TGLBI-13055-H4ONLXJ | @& E I 1311X 550 Hose H.P. 1

62




NREMASG (=WEEHD

Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

B Ak 1 (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
AT K F¥Hose(mm) P
Lifting Height 7 k14 Remark
3700 1700 1150
4000 1800 1250
4350 1900 1350
4500 1950 1400
4800 2050 1500
5000 2150 1600
5500 2320 1750
6000 2500 1930

63



Fr &

)

Hydraulic system attachments(Normal mast KM)

&

JRAEHAG (FEAX

B-B

—

—

Bl—

64



BB ARG (EARD

= A

Hydraulic system attachments(Normal mast KM)

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 SIM30A-0002 8% Pulley 2

2 SIM30A-0003 #h%E Sleeve 2

3 GB/T5785 BZHEM 16X 1.5 X 80 X 38 Bolt 1

4 GB/T93 %16 Washer,lock 1

5 GB/T97.1 “F#16 Washer 1

6 GIT-514-00 FLiE#3k Straight joint 2

7 GB/T6173 NFTEIZEIM14 X 1.5 Nut 4

8 GB/T97.1 “F-#48 Washer 4

9 GB/T93 FIY Washer,lock 4

10 GB/T5783 2 FMS8 X 25 Bolt 4

11 MI15F3-90003 $23kL[H € H Joint retaining plate 1

12 TGIBI-06XXX XJ | EJERE6XXXXX High pressure hose | 2

13 TGIBI-06XXXXJ | &6 X XXXX High pressure hose| 2

14 SHTPG3-112 XK P Double pipe clamp 1

15 GJT-292-00 H f#23k Right Angle joint 2

16 M15F3-90004 #23k 328 Joint support 1

65




R RERARG (BEAR) =/H

Hydraulic system attachments(Normal mast KM)

B KRGk HAE (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
T B 12K i 13K ik
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Remark
2000 1350 1150
2500 1600 1400
3000 1850 1650
3300 2000 1800
3500 2100 1900
3700 2200 2000
4000 2370 2200
4500 2600 2450
5000 2850 2700
5500 3150 3000
6000 3400 3250

66




Vg A I

BB ARG (EARD

Hydraulic system attachments(Normal mast KM)

B-B

1,2,3,4,5

B =

8,9,10,16.

===

,
:
:

,
!
o

R O

Bl

17

67



BB ARG (EARD

Vg A I

Hydraulic system attachments(Normal mast KM)

A=) 5 T A 4R A H/VE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 SIM30A-0002 1% Pulley 4

2 SIM30A-0003 #hE Sleeve 4

3 GB/T5785 BZFEM16X 1.5 X 80X 38 Bolt 2

4 GB/T93 #1316 Washer,lock 2

5 GB/T97.1 “F-#416 Washer 2

6 GIT-514-00 B3k Straight joint 4

7 GB/T6173 INFAHIZREM14 X 1.5 Nut 8

8 GB/T97.1 “F-#48 Washer 8

9 GB/T93 FAFLY Washer,lock 8

10 GB/T5783 2 FM8 X 25 Bolt 8

11 M15F3-90003 $23kL[H € MR Joint retaining plate 2

12 TGIBI-06XXXXJ | miEMRE6XXXXX High pressure hose 4

13 TGIBI-06XXX XJ | 7&K &6 X XXXX High pressure hose| 2

14 SHTPG3-112 XK P Double pipe clamp 2

15 GJT-292-00 B 43k Right Angle joint 4

16 M15F3-90004 $23L 328 Joint support 2

17 TGIBI-06XXX XJ | & EMRE 6 X XXXX High pressure hose 2

68




R EER ARG (EARD K4 R
Hydraulic system attachments(Normal mast KM)

B KRGk HAE (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
AC T i R (ERPANEs (EREENEs 17K B &
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Remark
2000 1350 1150 1200
2500 1600 1400 1450
3000 1850 1650 1700
3300 2000 1800 1850
3500 2100 1900 1950
3700 2200 2000 2050 P fE
4000 2370 2200 2250
4500 2600 2450 2500
5000 2850 2700 2750
5500 3150 3000 3050
6000 3400 3250 3300

69




BAERKAS (“WEEHH) =AW

Hydrauhc system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

12,13,3,4 8,9,10,11

26—

\
14,15,3,4

16 ,-
23,4 N
/ 17
,/9/
Ei =L 22,21,20
g w nh ik
-/)’\\wa KQ\_
i €5
2o S i A
gt - i
: 12345
g | 1

______________

432728 ] 1

70



JREERARG (e EH)

= F i

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 S30J3-90009 DU 3E $2 3k [ 5E #i. Connectors fixed plate 1

2 GB/T5783 BZHEM8 X 20 Bolt 11

3 GB/T93 #ES  Washer, lock 17

4 GB/T97.1 P48  Washer 17

5 GJT-292-00 B fi#%k Right Angle connector 2

6 TGIBI-06XXX*]J 15 R 61 X XX XX Hose H.P. 2

7 S30K3-90500 JE%C4H  Pulley block 1

8 720C3-90001R SHEE EMA Guide plate right 1

9 GB/T5783 BZFEM10X20 Bolt 2

10 GB/T93 FF10 Washer, lock 2

11 GB/T97.1 410 Washer 2

12 720C3-90002R $23L 3784 Joint holder right 1

13 GB/T5783 B2FEM8 X 16 Bolt 4

14 Z15F3-90100R NI SAEA Guide right 1

15 GB/T5783 B2 FEMS8 X 12 Bolt 2

16 SHTPG3-112 X & Double pipe clamp 2

17 TGIBI-06XXX*]J T B IR B 61 X XX XX Hose H.P. 2

18 720C3-90200 W22 FHE Guide 1

19 | GB/T70.3 WS UL IBETM8 X 20 Screw 2
20 Z20C3-90003 F4FF Catch lever 2
21 | GB/T5783 IZ2H:M6X 12 Bolt 4
22 GB/T93 #E6  Washer, lock 4
23 Z20P3-90003 HAE IR MR Single pipe clamp platen 1
24 | Z20P3-90001 & Je Pipe clamp 2
25 GIT-891-00 Hi##3k Through joint 4 2MC-14-16WDW
26 | GIT-670-00 B Mk Right Angle connector 2 6C9-16LN
27 | GIT-870-00 %% Right Angle connector 2 2C9-16W
28 | S35W3-90003 4R Baffle 1

71




R BERARS (ZWEEH) =K

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

B ARGk 1 (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
& T = 6K 17K E #
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Remark
2500 2650 1500
3000 2900 1700
3300 3050 1900
3500 3150 2000
3700 3250 2100
4000 3450 2300

72



BRERASG (ZW2HE) WA
Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

14,15,3,4

232221
~d

20,19
T

23,22,21

NN

73



JREERARG (e EH)

VU 1

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 S30J3-90009 DU 3E $2 3k [ 5E #i. Connectors fixed plate 1

2 GB/T5783 BZHEM8 X 20 Bolt 12

3 GB/T93 #ES  Washer, lock 22

4 GB/T97.1 P48  Washer 22

5 GJT-292-00 B fi#k Right Angle connector 4

6 TGIBI-06XXX*] 7 s K 61 X XX XX Hose H.P. 4

7 S30K3-90500 JE%C4H  Pulley block 1

8 720C3-90001R SHEE EMA Guide plate right 1

9 GB/T5783 BZFEM10X20 Bolt 4

10 GB/T93 FF10 Washer, lock 4

11 GB/T97.1 410 Washer 4

12 720C3-90002R $23L 3784 Joint holder right 1

13 GB/T5783 B2FEM8 X 16 Bolt 6

14 Z15F3-90100R NI SAEA Guide right 1

15 GB/T5783 B2 FEMS8 X 12 Bolt 4

16 SHTPG3-112 X J& Double pipe clamp 4

17 TGIBI-06XXX*]J T B IR B 61 X XX XX Hose H.P. 2

18 TGIBI-06XXX*]J 18 R 61 X XX XX Hose H.P. 2

19 720C3-90200 WIS Guide 1

20 | GB/T70.3 NN TR IRETM8 X 20 Screw 4

21 Z20C3-90003 F4FF Catch lever 4

22 | GB/T5783 BEFEM6 X 12 Bolt 8

23 GB/T93 FE6  Washer, lock 8

24 7Z20P3-90004 XE J& KM Double pipe clamp platen 1

25 | Z20P3-90001 & J¢ Pipe clamp 4

26 | Z15F3-90100L HPTTSEFHRE /L Guide left 1

27 | Z20C3-90002L PSS BRE Joint holder left 1

28 Z20C3-90001L S [E E M Guide plate left 1

29 GIT-891-00 Hi##E3k Through joint 8 2MC-14-16WDW

30 | GIJT-670-00 B % Right Angle connector 4 6C9-16LN

74




BRERASG (ZW2HE) WA
Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

14,15,3,4

232221
~d

20,19
T

23,22,21

NN

75



JmEERASG (WAl WA

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

75 5 E A AR B - SEs
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
31 GJT-870-00 B f#:3k Right Angle connector 4 2C9-16W
32 | S35W3-90003 FUHR Baffle 1

76




JREERARG (e EH)

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

VU 1

B ARGk 1 (Mast Piping Optional Parts)

Tt = RN ARVANES PF18K B %
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Remark
2500 2650 1500 1600
3000 2900 1750 1850
3300 3050 1900 2000
3500 3150 2000 2100
3700 3250 2100 2200
4000 3450 2300 2400

77




A1

REEASNEED)

RAERRSG (

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

B-B

bommmmo
O

aa)]

N

— —
(o)
—

— 00
-
~
—

o

[

P

[

[

[

|

(o))

—

o]

—

o~

—r

D

R R PR D)
s\ Pt

V-~

v W\ i

& Vil sl T.
3, \ 1 1

N

~2 oy
NS Y I o Ty oy oy ey )

78



BRERRS (=2 HH) =HIK

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5786 BZHEM10X1.25X 25 Bolt 2
2 GB/T93 P10  Washer, lock 2
3 GB/T97. 1 SF4410  Washer 2
4 M15F3-90100 WH4]  Pulley block 1
5 GJT-514-00 E#E$Ek Straight joint 2
6 GB/T6173 NFHEIZRIM14X 1.5 Nut 4
7 TGIBI-06XXX*J T R B 61 X XX XX Hose H.P. 2
8 SHTPG3-112 XELE S Double pipe clamp 2
9 TGIBI-06XXX*] 151 AR B 61 X XX XX Hose H.P. 2
10 | TGIBI-06XXX*] T R M 61 X XX XX Hose H.P. 2
11 S15F3-90400 HIVEH4]  Pulley block 1
12 S15F3-90100 P L Steel tube ass’ y 1
13| Z15C3-90002 P4 Baffle 1
14 | GB/T96 KHMES  Washer 8
15 GJT-292-00 B f#3k Right Angle connector 2
16 S30J3-90009 VU3E $2K [E 5EBR Connectors fixed plate 1
17 | GB/T5783 B2AEM8 X 20 Bolt 12
18 GB/T93 #ER8  Washer, lock 12
19 | GB/T97.1 P48 Washer 4

79




BRERRS (=2 HH) =HIK

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

B ARGk 1 (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
LTt e 7K EE oK R fR10K JE L
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Remark

3700 1350 1430 2250
4000 1450 1530 2330
4350 1550 1630 2450
4500 1600 1680 2500
4800 1700 1780 2600
5000 1800 1870 2700
5500 1950 2030 2850
6000 2150 2200 3030

80



B~

17,18,19

10

REASLPNLYY

6 0 I R R R e e R e e e e T O X

RPN
1 NN
o O
| ! \ b}
- Y T
i /
,

o -
= L \5\

AN,
3 e e (6006 160160016 61661601600l L] ddeead N
— ol olo ol olo el

B-B

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

RAERRSG (

81



BEAERARS (=W2Atd) WA

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5786 BZHEM10X1.25X 25 Bolt 6
2 GB/T93 JEL10  Washer, lock 6
3 GB/T97. 1 SF4410  Washer 6
4 M15F3-90100 JHH4L Pulley block 2
5 GJT-514-00 HiE$Hz3k Straight joint 4
6 GB/T6173 NFHEIZRIM14X 1.5 Nut 8
7 TGIBI-06XXX*J T R B 61 X XX XX Hose H.P. 2
8 SHTPG3-112 MU 5 Double pipe clamp 4
9 TGIBI-06XXX*] 151 AR B 61 X XX XX Hose H.P. 4
10 | TGIBI-06XXX*] T R M 61 X XX XX Hose H.P. 4
11 S15F3-90400 HIVEH4]  Pulley block 1
12 S15F3-90100 P L Steel tube ass’ y 2
13| Z15C3-90002 P4 Baffle 1
14 | GB/T96 KHMES  Washer 8
15 GJT-292-00 B f#3k Right Angle connector 4
16 S30J3-90009 VUi FZk [E 72 Connectors fixed plate 1
17 | GB/T5783 B2AEM8 X 20 Bolt 14
18 GB/T93 #ER8  Washer, lock 14
19 | GB/T97.1 448  Washer 6
20 SI5F3-70001R P23k 4 Joint holder 1
21 TGIBI-06XXX*J T R B 61 X XX XX Hose H.P. 2

82




BEAERARS (=W2Atd) WA

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

B ARGk 1 (Mast Piping Optional Parts)

Tt = ENANES oK fF10HK B2 GRS S
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Hose(mm)
3700 1350 1430 2250 1250
4000 1450 1530 2330 1350
4350 1550 1630 2450 1450
4500 1600 1680 2500 1500
4800 1700 1780 2600 1600
5000 1800 1870 2700 1700
5500 1950 2030 2850 1850
6000 2150 2200 3030 2050

83




T X ZE (FEAM)
Lift Bracket Normal Mast

84



Ui

FAM)

Lift Bracket Normal Mast

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 M15F3-50000 XS A% Lifting fork ass’y 1

2 M15C3-60000 AT BBk Backrest ass’y 1

3 S16A3-40202 F##  EndRoller 4

4 S16A3-40203 Mmjz%e  Side roller 4

5 S16A3-40201 #h3k Spindle head 4

6 S16A3-40204 1IEFAF Loose slice 4

7 S16A3-40205 WTERET  Screw 4

8 GB/T894.1 fﬁ‘f@éﬁi P35 Snap,ring 4

9 S16A3-40206 iR F Dust-Proof ring 4

10 GB/T5783 ﬂi%*éMm X 25 Bolt 4

11 GB/T93 314  Washer, lock 8

12 GB/T70.1 7S A R AE SR IBETM12 X 25 Screw 1

13 A15A3-90000 TR X M Fork ass’y 2 1.8ti% H

- A20A3-90000 B¢ X Fork ass’y 2 2ti%

85




—a

RN (ZHaeHED
Lift Bracket Full Free 2-Stage Mast

13

86



YR (4B
Lift Bracket Normal Mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 Z15F3-50000 TR R Lifting fork ass’y 1 1.8ti% FH
Z20C3-50000 XA Lifting fork ass’y 1 2ti%
2 M15C3-60000 AR B Backrest ass’y 1
3 S16A3-40202 F¥R%  End Roller 4
4 S16A3-40203 Mm% Side roller 4
5 S16A3-40201 #hk Spindle head 4
6 S16A3-40204 1EFA A Loose slice 4
7 S16A3-40205 WTISET  Screw 4
8 GB/T894.1 HAPERS 35 Snap,ring 4
9 S16A3-40206 Fi4: /i Dust-Proof ring 4
10 GB/T5783 12#M14 X 25 Bolt 4
11 GB/T93 414 Washer, lock 8
12 GB/T70.1 WS A IR S BB ETM12 X 25 Screw 1
13 A15A3-90000 X % Fork ass’y 2 1.8ti%
- A20A3-90000 TR XS Fork ass’y 2 2%

87




TR HE (= 4B
Lift Bracket Full Free 3-Stage Mast

88



TR HE (= 4B
Lift Bracket Full Free 3-Stage Mast

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 S15F3-50000 TR R Lifting fork ass’y 1 1.8ti% FH
S20B3-50000 XA Lifting fork ass’y 1 2ti%
2 M15C3-60000 AR B Backrest ass’y 1
3 S16A3-40202 F¥R%  End Roller 4
4 S16A3-40203 Mm% Side roller 4
5 S16A3-40201 #hk Spindle head 4
6 S16A3-40204 1EFA A Loose slice 4
7 S16A3-40205 WTISET  Screw 4
8 GB/T894.1 HAPERS 35 Snap,ring 4
9 S16A3-40206 Fi4: /i Dust-Proof ring 4
10 GB/T5783 12#M14 X 25 Bolt 4
11 GB/T93 414 Washer, lock 8
12 GB/T70.1 WS A IR S BB ETM12 X 25 Screw 1
13 A15A3-90000 X % Fork ass’y 2 1.8ti%
- A20A3-90000 TR XS Fork ass’y 2 2%

89




128 (G A1)
Mast (Normal mast KM)

1716 12 13 4

b0 e,

/TP

2021181922

4g



THE (AT
Mast (Normal mast KM)

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 M15J3-10000 AMTTEE Mast,outer 1
2 M15F3-30000 M I122  Mast,inner 1
3 M15J3-00002 %4 Bushing 2
4 M15J3-00001 TG Cap 2
5 GB/T5785 BEAEM14X 1.5X 70 Bolt 4
6 GB/T93 #E14 Washer,lock 4
7 JB/T7940.1 FLE AR FHAAM10X 1 Oil cup 2
8 M30A3-00100 AN T 44 % Pin axle 2
9 GB/T5786 BEAEM10X 1.25X 20 Bolt 2
10 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 2
11 S16A3-40201 #h2k  Spindle head 2
12 S16A3-40202 F%#  EndRoller 2
13 S16A3-40203 7 %e  Side roller 2
14 S16A3-40204 1EFA F Loose slice 2
15 S16A3-40205 WTIBET  Screw 2
16 GB/T894.1 #PEFSRE 35 Snap,ring 2
17 S16A3-40206 Bi4XF Dust-Proofring 2
18 M30A3-40301 F7R%  End Roller 2
19 GB/T894.1 #PEF4RESS  Snap,ring 2
20 M15F3-40001 WL Slipper 2
21 M15F3-40002 #H%  Backing plate 2
22 GB/T77 T B EI2ETM10X 10 Screw 12

91




REESEREED

— s

Mast (Full free 2-stage mast KZM)

E S

92



22 Eh)

Mast (Full free 2-stage mast KZM)

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 Z20F3-10000 AMTTEE Mast,outer 1

2 Z15F3-30000 M I122  Mast,inner 1 1.8ti%

- Z20F3-30000 M T128  Mast,inner 1 2ti%

3 M15J3-00002 Hh4 Bushing 2

4 M15J3-00001 YHETE  Cap 2

5 GB/T5785 B2FEM14 X 1.5X 70 Bolt 4

6 GB/T93 #4414 Washer,lock 4

7 JB/T7940.1 BIE A F M AFM10X 1T Oil cup 2

8 M30A3-00100 AL MG 5l Pin axle 2

9 GB/T5786 BEAEM10X 1.25X 20 Bolt 2

10 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 2

11 S16A3-40201 #h3k Spindle head 2

12 S16A3-40202 F¥R%  EndRoller 2

13 S16A3-40203 &% Side roller 2

14 S16A3-40204 1EFA A Loose slice 2

15 S16A3-40205 WTIBET  Screw 2

16 GB/T894.1 #PEF4RE 35 Snap,ring 2

17 S16A3-40206 B4/ Dust-Proof ring 2

18 M30A3-40301 F¥R%  EndRoller 2

19 GB/T894.1 #PEF4RESS  Snap,ring 2

20 M15F3-40001 1 Slipper 2

21 M15F3-40002 #HR  Backing plate 2

22 GB/T77 i B EIBETM10X 10 Screw 12

93




RETT A H)

Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM)




RETT A H)

Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM)

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 S15J3-10000 AMT14E Mast,outer 1

2 S15F3-30000 MNTT4  Mast,inner 1 1.8ti%& H
- S20B3-30000 WIJT42 Mast,inner 1 2tiE A

3 M30A3-40301 F#&#  EndRoller 2

4 GB/T894.1 #EF4MESS  Snap,ring 2

5 M15F3-40002 #Hx  Backing plate 2

6 M15F3-40001 3 Slipper 2

7 GB/T77 i B EIEETMI10X 10 Screw 12

8 S16A3-40102 F¥%#  EndRoller 4

9 S16A3-40103 7% Side roller 4

10 S16A3-40101 #h3k Spindle head 4

11 S16A3-40104 1EFAF Loose slice 4

12 S16A3-40105 WTIBET  Screw 4

13 GB/T894.1 #PEF4 M35 Snap,ring 4

14 S16A3-40106 B542F Dust-Proof ring 2

15 S16A3-40202 T¥%  End Roller 2

16 S16A3-40203 7% Side roller 2

17 S16A3-40201 3k  Spindle head 2

18 S16A3-40204 1E#8 7 Loose slice 2

19 S16A3-40205 WTIEE]  Screw 2

20 GB/T894.1 JPEYPE35  Snap,ring 2

21 S16A3-40206 F542 / Dust-Proof ring 2

22 S15F3-20000 742 Mast 1

23 M30A3-00100 AL MG 5l Pin axle 2

24 GB/T5786 BZAEM10X 1.25 X 20 Bolt 2

25 GB/T93 FAEL]0 Washer,lock 2

26 M15J3-00002 44t Bushing 2

27 M15J3-00001 YREHE  Cap 2

28 GB/T5785 IZFEM14X 1.5X 70 Bolt 4

29 GB/T93 #4414 Washer,lock 4

30 JB/T7940.1 Hil A EFEMAAMI0X 1 Oil cup 2

95




G (GEAY)

Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM)

s

B
i
i 24,25,26,27,28

v [~ O

—

96



AL TFH &L (BT

Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM)

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A15D4-10100 E T EL AL Lift cylinder ass,y 2
1 A15D4-10101 B 22 [l35x47x7x10  Dust-proof ring 2
2 A15D4-10102 35X 45X 6 Ring 2
3 A15D4-10103 M7 il K SF-1/35X39X 30  Guide bushing | 2
4 GB/T3452.1 O%Y %% 5} fE]55%3.1 O-ring 2
5 GB/T80 IZETM8X 8  Screw 4
6 A15D4-10104 JE E#  Plug 4
7 A15D4-10105 SCAIR45X 15X 2. 5 Backup ring 2
8 A15D4-10106 14 P8l45X 35X 3 Stopper 2
9 A15D4-10107 FLEF45X 35X 6 Ring 2
10 A15D4-10108 W22 4408 Snap ring 2
11 A15D4-10109 FA%E  Guide,Sleeve 2
12 A15D4-10110 £  Sleeve 2
13 A15D4-10111 HI4&  Cylinder 2
14 A15D4-10112 G 2EHTF Piston rod 2
15 A15D4-10113 7% Piston 2
16 A15D4-10114 WHE  Spacer 2
17 GB/T5786 M2 M14 X 1.5X 40 Bolt 2
18 GB/T93 #4414 Washer,lock 2
19 M15A3-80100 B4 Sheave 2
20 GB/T894.1 #VEFY 40 Snap ring 2
21 LH1223 XN B4 % Chain ass’y 2
22 M15A3-80002 RS Washer 2
23 M15A3-80003 VBB Washer 2
24 GB/T5783 IZAEMS8 X 40 Bolt 4
25 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 4
26 GB/T97.1 V-8 Washer 4
27 GB/T5786 BZAEM10X 1.25X 30 Bolt 2
28 GB/T6171 #2REM10 X 1.25 Nut 2
29 S20B3-80001 JHELTIM Cylinder top plate 2
30 S20B3-80100 JALHI40 B B Cylinder collar ass’y 2

97




G (GEAY)

Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM)

s

B
i
i 24,25,26,27,28

v [~ O

—

98



T AT (AT
Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM)

FF5 5 T A 44 R B #/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
31 GB/T5786 B4 M12X1.25X25 Bolt 2
32 GB/T93 F#E]12 Washer,lock
33 GB/T119.1 HD10X 26 Pin 2

99




HIT S T i (5 4 | i)

1.8ti% FH

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

. 4
—
S e‘ggn\32
3 2
5 |
b
|
| |
|

17—

21 —@
22—

23—

100




AL P O (5 4 4 ) -
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) '
FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A15D4-10300 B A TH Y 6L B Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1
1 Z15C3-80100 ﬁb‘kﬁlﬁ'ﬁi Sheave Seat 1
2 715C3-80200 B4 P48 Stopper chain 1
3 GB/T93 Y Washer,lock 2
4 GB/T5783 B2 M8X 16 Bolt 2
5 GB/T5783 B2 H: M16X40 Bolt 1
6 GB/T93 #4416 Washer,lock 1
7 MI15A3-80100 5% Sheave 2
8 GB/T894.1 3 PE P4 P840 Snap ring 2
9 LH1223 XN W4 % Chain ass’y 2
10 A15D4-10301 Rl 5% Cap, lift cylinder 1
11 GB/T73 BZETM8X 10 Screw 1
12 A15D4-10302 JE B d6X3 Plug 1
13 A15D4-10303 WZ%E7ZG1/8 7 Plug 1
14 A15D4-10304 Bi 42 FEl50X 62X 7/10 Dust ring 1
15 A15D4-10305 460X 50X3  Snap ring 1
16 A15D4-10306 HhES50X60X3  Ring 1
17 A15D4-10307 G ZEAT  Piston rod 1
18 A15D4-10308 WM& Guide bushing 1
19 GB/T3452.1 O % £ [ 75X3. 1  O-ring 1
20 GB/T3452.1 O % %670 X3. 1  O-ring 1
21 A15D4-10309 T AEIATOX20X2. 5 Backup ring 1
22 A15D4-10310 4870 X 60X 3  Stopper 1
23 A15D4-10311 FL#E70X60X6 Ring 1
24 A15D4-10312 FI4&  Cylinder 1
25 A15D4-10313 151 Spool 1
26 A15D4-10314 % Spring 1
27 GB/T5783 BEFE M12X1.25X35 Bolt 1
28 GB/T119.1 #D10X26 Pin 1
29 Z15C3-80001 HHLRIA  Support 1

101




HIT S T i (5 4 | i)

1.8ti% FH

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

. 4
—
S e‘ggn\32
3 2
5 |
b
|
| |
|

17—

21 —@
22—

23—

102




HIT S TH 9 8 (5 4 5 )

. . 1.8t]
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) I

Fe T A 44 R W& %VE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
30 GB/T5786 B2 EE M14X1.5X30 Bolt 2

31 GB/T93 #E14 Washer,lock 2

32 GB/T97. 1 V448 Washer 2

33 GB/T93 FEL12 Washer,lock 1

103




HIT S T i (5 4 | i)

2tk H

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

iy

[N}
(O8]

i

4

QA

36

o

35
g\34

104



RO FF I T (454 1 1) —_—
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)
FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A20B4-10300 A ECFH IR LS A Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1
1 S30K3-80100 B3k B Sheave  Seat 1
2 S30K3-80200 BE$4H  Stopper chain 1
3 GB/T93 FHE8  Washer, lock 2
4 GB/T5783 B2 F: M8X20 Bolt 2
5 M30A3-80100 % Sheave 2
6 GB/T894.1 #VE P4 P840 Snap ring 2
7 LHI234 XN B2 M Chain ass’y 2
8 S20K3-80001 RIHL[E E AR Support 1
9 GB/T5783 B2 M14X40 Bolt 2
10 GB/T93 JE14  Washer, lock 2
11 A20B4-10301 TG ZEFF B Piston rod ass’y 1
12 A20B4-10302 BIHL{A  Cylinder 1
13 GB/T6190 WS AT TE A LR 4TM6 X5 Screw 1
14 A30B4-10303 K Gasket 1
15 A20B4-10303 K7 22 FEl60 X 68X 5/6.5 Dust ring 1
16 A20B4-10304 470 X60X3  Snap ring 1
17 A20B4-10305 i H % £ Bl60X 70X 6 Ring 1
18 GB/T1235 O % Hf 80X 3.1  O-ring 1
19 A20B4-10306 S \%E  Guide sleeve 1
20 GB/T1235 O % 54 575X 3.1  O-ring 1
21 A20B4-10307 WIS # K Guide bushing 1
22 A20B4-10308 W22 $51E  Snap ring 1
23 A20B4-10309 7% %€ Piston 1
24 A20B4-10310 FAKIFT5X20X2.5 Backup ring 1
25 A20B4-10311 4B 75X 65X 3 Stopper 1
26 A20B4-10312 FLE75X65X6  Searring 1
27 A30B4-10313 £  Spool 1
28 GB/T1235 OM % £ §|20X 2.4 O-ring 1
29 A30A4-10314 W% Spring 1

105




HIT S T i (5 4 | i)

2tk H

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

iy

[N}
(O8]

i

4

QA

36

o

35
g\34

106



HIT S TH 9 8 (5 4 5 )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) 212/t
FF5 5 F AT 44 FR B #/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
30 | A30B4-10315 i@ Spool 1
31 A30B4-10316 ) Catch 1
32 A30B4-10317 | Stopper 1
33 A20B4-10300-01 [ 4% & Explosion-proof valve 1
34 | GB/T5786 12 FEM12 X 1.25 X 35 Bolt 1
35 GB/T93 33412 Washer, lock 1
36 GB/T5786 12 FM16 X 40 Bolt 1
37 GB/T93 316 Washer, lock 1

107




A T (=15 4 ) -
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) '

17— N————1
I
i \
1 <N
22— 30 31 25
26
23— O . g /
\6
27/3 s

108



AT S TH I 6L (=75 4 5 1)

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 1L8UE
FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A A15F4-10500 B A TH Y 6L B Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1
1 S15F3-80100 ﬁb‘kﬁlﬁ'ﬁi Sheave Seat 1
2 S15F3-80002 254242 Chain stopper 1
3 GB/T93 ﬁ%lo Washer,lock 2
4 GB/T5783 B2Fe M10X1.25X30 Bolt 2
5 GB/T78 HE ity B E BRET M10X 16 Screw 1
6 GB/T93 #4412 Washer,lock 1
7 MI15A3-80100 5% Sheave 2
8 GB/T894.1 3 PE P4 P840 Snap ring 2
9 LH1223 XN W4 % Chain ass’y 2
10 A15D4-10501 Rl 5% Cap, lift cylinder 1
11 GB/T73 BZETM8X 10 Screw 1
12 A15D4-10302 JE B d6X3 Plug 1
13 A15D4-10303 WZ%E7ZG1/8 7 Plug 1
14 A15D4-10304 Bi 42 FEl50X 62X 7/10 Dust ring 1
15 A15D4-10305 460X 50X3  Snap ring 1
16 A15D4-10306 HES0X60X6 Ring 1
17 A15F4-10501 JGZEFT  Piston rod 1
18 A15D4-10308 WM& Guide bushing 1
19 GB/T3452.1 O % £ [ 75X3. 1  O-ring 1
20 GB/T3452.1 O % %670 X3. 1  O-ring 1
21 A15D4-10309 T AEIATOX20X2. 5 Backup ring 1
22 A15D4-10310 4870 X 60X 3  Stopper 1
23 A15D4-10311 FL#E70X60X6 Ring 1
24 A15F4-10502 FI4&  Cylinder 1
25 A15D4-10313 151 Spool 1
26 A15D4-10314 % Spring 1
27 GB/T5783 BEFE M12X1.25X35 Bolt 1
28 GB/T119.1 #D10X26 Pin 1
29 Z15C3-80001 &L R Support 1

109




A T (=15 4 ) -
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) '

17— N————1
I
i \
1 <N
22— 30 31 25
26
23— O . g /
\6
27/3 s

110



AT S TH I 6L (=75 4 5 1)

. . 1.8t]
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) I
e 5 E A AR = HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
30 GB/T5786 BEFE M14X1.5X30 Bolt 2
31 GB/T93 #4414 Washer,lock 2

111




A T (=15 4 ) .
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

112



AT S TH I 6L (=75 4 5 1)

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 2041
FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A A20F4-10500 B A TH Y 6L 5% Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1
1 S20B3-80200 ﬁb‘kﬁ AL Sheave  Seat 1
2 S20B3-80002 2514242 Chain stopper 1
3 GB/T93 353@10 Washer,lock 2
4 GB/T5783 B2 M10X1.25X30 Bolt 2
5 M15A3-80100 BE%: Sheave 2
6 GB/T894.1 M4 840 Snap ring 2
7 LHI1223 XN BE2% B Chain ass’y 2
8 S20K3-80001 RIHL[E E AR Support 1
9 GB/T5786 M2 M14X1.5X35 Bolt 2
10 GB/T93 #4414 Washer,lock 2
11 A20F4-10501 TG ZEATE Piston rod ass’y 1
12 A20F4-10502 FIfL4&  Cylinder 1
13 GB/T6190 WS AT A A S B 4TM6 X5 Screw 1
14 A30B4-10303 A Gasket 1
15 A20B4-10303 B 2R FBl60 X 74 X8/11 Dust ring 1
16 A20B4-10304 470X 60X 3  Snap ring 1
17 A20B4-10305 3 % £ El60X 70X 6 Ring 1
18 GB/T1235 O %5 4 fEl80 X 3.1  O-ring 1
19 A20F4-10503 FM%E  Guide sleeve 1
20 GB/T1235 O % & 675X 3.1 O-ring 1
21 A20B4-10307 WS Hh &  Guide bushing 1
22 A20B4-10308 22345 F8  Snap ring 1
23 A20B4-10309 75 %€ Piston 1
24 A20B4-10310 S AIRT5X20X2.5 Backup ring 1
25 A20B4-10311 P4 75X 65X3  Stopper 1
26 A20B4-10312 FLE75X65X6  Searring 1
27 A30B4-10313 % Spool 1
28 GB/T1235 OM % 4 120X 2.4 O-ring 1
29 A30A4-10314 #%E  Spring 1

113




A T (=15 4 ) .
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

114



AT S TH I 6L (=75 4 5 1)

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 2041
FF5 5 F AT 44 FR B HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
30 A30B4-10315 &> Spool 1
31 A30B4-10316 i/ Catch 1
32 A30B4-10317 4K Stopper 1
33 A20F4-10500-01 | Bli#% 1 Explosion-proof valve 1
34 GB/T5786 IZFEM12X 1.25X 35 Bolt 1
35 GB/T93 #4412 Washer,lock 1
36 GB/T78 i X E MR ET M10X 16 Screw 1

115




R FHI T (=5 4 1 ) L stk

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

O—
22— 22 %

o 20 33
\‘\l
12— | 9
S
\‘\‘\i -
-

116



Je T L (A5 4 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KzM) ~ -SU&/H
FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A A15D4-10400 Ja T EL A Rear lift cylinderass’yl 1
1 GB1235 O %% 4 5|24 X 2.4 O-ring 1
2 A15D4-10401 [ 22 B32X42X7/10 Dust ring 2
3 A15D4-10402 F4[E42X32X3  Stopper 2
4 A15D4-10403 i ] %5 5 jB132 X 42X 7.3 Ring 2
5 A15D4-10404 BN il k32X 36X 30  Guide bushing 2
6 A15D4-10405 BXFE  Plug 4
7 GB/T3452.1 O % &4 fBl45 X 2.65 O-ring 2
8 A15D4-10406 14 E48X51.8X 1.5 Stopper 2
9 A15D4-10407 #I5&  Cap, lift cylinder 2
10 A15D4-10408 £ G ZEFF  Piston rod R.H. 1
11 A15D4-10409 KV FEFF  Piston rod L.H. 1
12 A15D4-10410 WK IR45X20X2. 5 Backup ring 2
13 A15D4-10411 A &R Cylinder R.H. 1
14 A15D4-10412 A EL4A  Cylinder L.H. 1
15 GB/T73 B2EIM8X 10  Screw 2
16 A15D4-10302 R $6X3 Plug 2
17 GB/T119.1 HD10X 25 Pin 2
18 A15D4-10414 i Spool 1
19 A15D4-10415 #%E  Spring 1
20 GB/T5786 B2 M12X 1.25X 35 Bolt 2
21 GB/T119.1 HD10X 26 Pin 2
22 GB/T93 FEL12 Washer,lock 2
23 GB/T5783 24 M16X40 Bolt 2
24 M15A3-80003 WA EPE  Spacer 2
25 GB/T93 #3416 Washer,lock 2
26 GB/T5783 IZFEMS8 X 40 Bolt 4
27 GB/T93 FHE Washer,lock 4
28 GB/T97.1 748 Washer 4
29 GB/T5786 BZAEM10X 1.25X 30 Bolt 2

117




R FHI T (=5 4 1 ) L stk

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

O—
22— 22 %

o 20 33
\‘\l
12— | 9
S
\‘\‘\i -
-

118



Je T L (5 4 5 )

. . 1.8t

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) &
FF5 5 T A 44 R B #/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
30 GB/T6171 ZEEM10X 1.25 Nut 2
31 S20B3-80001 MEL TR Cylinder top plate 2
32 S20B3-80100 T H 47 & B Cylinder collar ass’y 2

119




Je T L (5 4 5 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

16 =

>
Y
17
L
28
15

120

2tk H

31,32,33,34,35

36




Jo T i L (45 4 ) -
Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)
FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A20B4-10400L/R | & FFili&T & p% Rear lift cylinder ass’y| 2
1 GB/T5783 B2H: M16X45 Bolt 2
2 GB/T93 FI16  Washer, lock 2
3 S30A3-80001 W Spacer 2
4 A20B4-10401 HEHF Spacer 2
5 GB/T1235 iﬂmﬂlzsxz 4 O-ring 1
6 A20B4-10402 %5/ PEl35X47X7/10 Dust ring 2
7 A20B4-10403 ?éu Fr35X45X2 Ring, back up 2
8 A20B4-10404 i FH % 51 B35 X45X 6 Ring 2
9 A20B4-10405 fild Cap, lift cylinder 2
10 GB/T80 BZ24TM6 X 8 Screw 4
11 A30B4-10406 FET  Plug 4
12 A20B4-10406 Ny 443530 Guide bushing 2
13 A20B4-10407 #f%£  Bushing 2
14 GB/T1235 O % 5§ f§l44.7X 2.4 O-ring 4
15 GB/T119 §D10X 26 Pin 2
16 A20B4-10408 A5 ZEAT Piston rod L.H. 1
17 A20B4-10409 fEHL4A  Cylinder L.H. 1
18 A20B4-10410 FiE A Piston rod R.H. 1
19 A20B4-10411 A &R Cylinder R.H. 1
20 A20B4-10412 £ Spacer 2
21 | A20B4-10413 K FR40X 45X 15 Backup ring 2
22 | A20B4-10414 7% JE Piston 1
23 | GB/T80 BZ4TMS5 X6 Screw 2
24 | A20B4-10415 HF N 22741818  Stopper 1
25 | A20B4-10415 Hi1%  Spacer 2
26 | A30B4-10418 % Spring 2
27 | A20B4-10416 ZZ P2 HE Bumper stud 2
28 | GB/T5786 B2 M12 X 1.25X35 Bolt 2
29 | GB/T93 34412 Washer, lock 2

121




Je T L (5 4 5 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

16 =

>
Y
17
L
28
15

122

2tk H

31,32,33,34,35

36




Je T L (5 4 5 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) 212/t
FF5 5 F AT 44 FR 4GS HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
30 S20B3-80100 L4 &1 B Oil cylinder hoop ass’y 2
31 GB/T5783 B2 A4 M8 X 40 Bolt 4
32 GB/T93 Y Washer,lock 4
33 GB/T97.1 F-#48 Washer 4
34 GB/T5786 B2 H: M10X 1.25X30 Bolt 2
35 GB/T6171 P2 REM10X 1.25 Nut 2
36 S20B3-80001 MEL AR Oil cylinder roof 2

123




Ja T (=15 4 3 H) 1.8t

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

20
22 18
™o
é é— cL 21 | \‘\
2 S o1
o 24 : r 14,11
$- -23 | ."..
31 ﬁ =
32 25@ 1
33 : )
34 4-:-1- ) 13
35
36
, - 4
28 - g
<
27—
29 _ﬂ. L 15
-
-
- 4/a E§6

124



Ja B TG (=75 4 5 H)

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 1L8UE
FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A A15F4-10600 Ja #L UM BT AL Rear lift cylinder ass’y| 1
1 M15A3-80100 B %S Sheave 2
2 GB/T894.1 3P $4 140 Snap ring 2
3 LHI223 XN BEZ M Chain ass’y 2
4 GB/T119.1 D10 X 26 Pin 2
5 GB/T5786 B2 M12X 1.25X 35 Bolt 2
6 GB/T93 3312 Washer,lock 2
7 GB/T5783 244 M8 X 50 Bolt 4
8 GB/T93 448 Washer,lock 4
9 GB/T97.1 “F-#8 Washer 4
10 GB/T5786 B2 AEM10X 1.25X 35 Bolt 2
11 GB/T6171 ZEEM10X 1.25 Nut 4
12 S20B3-80001 WEL TR Cylinder top plate 2
13 S20B3-80100 JHELHL 4 S B Cylinder collar ass’y 2
14 GB/T5786 BEFEM10X 1.25X 30 Bolt 2
15 A15F4-10601 A ELAA  Cylinder L.H. 1
16 A15F4-10602 A& Cylinder R.H. 1
17 A15F4-10603 G ZEFF  Piston rod 2
18 A15F4-10604 SR H%E  Guide,Sleeve 2
19 A15D4-10605 Bjj 22 B[35X47X7/10 Dust ring 2
20 A15D4-10606 B FH %5 £ B35 X45X6  Ring 2
21 GB/T1235 O % &4 555X 3. 1 O-ring 2
22 A15D4-10607 ZET  Plug 2
23 A15D4-10608 # %  Sleeve 2
24 A15D4-10609 N1 5743630 Guide bushing 2
25 A15D4-10610 £ Spacer 2
26 A15D4-10611 5% Piston 2
27 A15D4-10612 LK FR45 X 15X2.5 Wearing 2
28 A15D4-10613 22 $4PEl45 X 35X 3 Snap ring 2
29 A15D4-10614 4 H Ring, back up 2

125




Ja T (=15 4 3 H) 1.8t

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

20
22 18
™o
é é— cL 21 | \‘\
2 S o1
o 24 : r 14,11
$- -23 | ."..
31 ﬁ =
32 25@ 1
33 : )
34 4-:-1- ) 13
35
36
, - 4
28 - g
<
27—
29 _ﬂ. L 15
-
-
- 4/a E§6

126



Ja B TG (=75 4 5 H)

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 1L8UE
FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
30 A15D4-10615 U7 % 8 U-ring 2
31 A15D4-10616 £ Sleeve 1
32 A15D4-10617 & Spool 1
33 A15D4-10618 % Spring 1
34 A15D4-10619 JEHE  Seat, spring 1
35 GB/T1235 O % & O-ring 1
36 A15D4-10620 JEEJ%  Seat, valve 1

127




Ja B TG (=75 4 5 H)

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 212/t

D
0D
N

31,32

P = h @ifé
9
/% 12829303132
3 | &
=

34

14 9
12 == 4\

e
AR T

128



Ja B TG (=75 4 5 H)

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 2041
FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A A20F4-10600L/R | JEiEF MG % Rear lift cylinder ass’y | 2
1 M15A3-80100 5% Sheave 2
2 GB/T894.1 #PE P4 FE40 Snap ring 2
3 LHI223 XN B2 M Chain ass’y 2
4 A30B4-10402 B 22 140X 52X 7/10  Dust ring 2
5 A30B4-10404 % ] % £+ B[40 X 50X 6 Ring 2
6 A20B4-10602 §Ld%  Cap, lift cylinder 2
7 GB/T80 I2ETM8 X 8 Screw 2
8 A30B4-10603 JE JE#6X3  Nylon pad 2
9 A30B4-10407 X1 4 %4030  Guide bushing 2
10 GB/T1235 O %% 4 [El60 X 3.1 O-ring 2
11 A20B4-10603 #f%  Bushing 2
12 A20F4-10601 FEiEZEAT Piston rod L.H. 1
13 A20F4-10602 JEfIAR  Cylinder L.H. 1
14 A20F4-10603 £ 15 %A Piston rod R.H. 1
15 A20F4-10604 F &R Cylinder R.H. 1
16 A20B4-10608 W#EE  Spacer 2
17 A30B4-10610 N 22 $4PE24 X2 Stopper 1
18 A20B4-10609 FKIR50X 14.7X2.5 Backup ring 2
19 A20B4-10610 % % Piston 1
20 A20B4-10611 P4 H40X50X3  Ring, back up 2
21 A20B4-10612 FLH %&£ El50X40X6 Ring 2
22 A30B4-10615 £1 Spacer 2
23 A30B4-10616 22526 X2 Stopper 2
24 A30B4-10617 £2  Spacer 2
25 GB/T119 D10X 26 Pin 2
26 GB/T5786 B2 M12X1.25X35 Bolt 2
27 GB/T93 #4412 Washer,lock 2
28 GB/T5783 M8 X 45 Bolt 4
29 GB/T93 #1448 Washer,lock 4

129




Ja B TG (=75 4 5 H)

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 212/t

D
0D
N

31,32

P = h @ifé
9
/% 12829303132
3 | &
=

34

14 9
12 == 4\

e
AR T

130



Ja B TG (=75 4 5 H)

. . 2tik
Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) i
e 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
30 GB/T97.1 “F-#8 Washer 4
31 GB/T5786 BEAEM10X 1.25X 30 Bolt 4
32 GB/T6171 P2 RFM10 X 1.25 Nut 4
33 S20B3-80001 ELTHAR Cylinder top plate 2
34 S20B3-80100 JH G4 4 5 B Cylinder collar ass’y 2

131




0 A% Y 4L

Tilt cylinder

132



0 A% Y 4L

Tilt cylinder

FF5 5 T A 44 R o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A15C4-10200 i ARNMEL AL Tilt cylinder assy 2
2 GB/T1152 JHPEM10X 1 Nipple grease 2
3 GB/T304.5 K5 %l 7KGE30ES Bushing 2
4 GB/T893.1 447 Ring,snap 2
5 A15B4-10201 HI¥ Earring 2
6 GB/T5786 N FIEFEM14 X 1.5X 55 Bolt 2
7 GB/T6071 NAEERIM14X 1.5 Nut 2
8 GB/T93 B 14 Washer,lock 2
9 A15B4-10204 K7 22 B30 X 47X 8 X 10 Seal,dust 2
10 A15B4-10205 Gl  Cap, lift cylinder 2
11 GB/T893.1 14 P8l47 Ring,snap 2
12 A15B4-10206 4 H  Ring, back up 2
13 A15B4-10207 430X 43X 3 Ring,snap 2
14 A15B4-10208 B % B B30X 43X 10 Ring 2
15 A15B4-10209 F4857.6 X 63X 1.5 Ring,snap 2
16 GB/T3452.1 iﬂ % 5 BB[56X3.55 O-ring 2
17 A15B4-10210 75 #l7%3025 Guide bushing 2
18 A15C4-10201 fﬁI f& L % Tube,cylinder ass’y 2
19 A15C4-10202 7% ZE1K piston body 2
20 A15B4-10213 4 FH %5 4 Bl63 X 53X 6 Ring 4
21 A15B4-10214 YAKIR63 X 14.7X2.5 Wearing 2
22 A15B4-10215 75 %  Piston 2
23 GB/T1235 O %5 f 5|24 X 2.4 O-ring 2
24 GB/T91 JF 1455 X 50 Pin 2
25 GB/T6181 JFFE B2 REM24 X2 Nut 2
26 A15C3-00001 {1 47K Guide bushing 2
27 M15C3-00100 WRNH LA Pin 2
28 GB/T5783 IEAEM10X 20 Bolt 2
29 GB/T7940.1 EIl A EFEMAAMI0X 1 Oil cup 2
30 GB/T93 34410 Washer,lock 2

133




AN N

SCUTCHEON

134



N

Decal
8
3
— — = =
N i I |
) @ 5 ?j s
10 11,12 ﬁ
b, 9
1\\@ N |
B3 B 1% 14
/
, =
24
o «B
E'g@mg 23
. // r
16
19 20 21 22 BIE
1 T T = 25 —
® k@@@@@@ms@ y
= \\mEEE) =
=9 ® Ny > Ny
Y ] g
2627 28 29 30 31 32 33
9
15 6
7
17
24 s 7
% ﬂu \
Eﬁ@ﬁ#@§ |'”
T 1 ]
|
16

135



N

Decal
Frs 5 T AR B /I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 GCI1966 “TCF”  Decal 2

2 GCI10022 CEFr i Decal 2 4 H go abroad
3 GCI0014 A Decal,sling 2 W Hlhomeland
- GCIY066 bR Decal,sling 2 4 Fl go abroad
4 GCI0001 GAkRERRE Decal, safety 2 W Hihomeland
- GCIY053 ZAbREE  Decal, safety 2 4} Flgo abroad
5 GCIY272 RS E R Fasten seat belts wamning logo| 1

6 GCI10027 184 Decal 2

- GCI10028 20 F#¥f Decal 2

7 GCI2181 LA & Decal 2

8 GCI0122 PR Warning logo 1 P Flhomeland
- GCIY125 A bRE Warning logo 1 41 i go abroad
9 GCI12280 “TCF” (/) Decal 2

10 GCI0005 JEEHT R A Z 4 Decal,caution 1 i Hihomeland
- GCIY057 Ja BN AETKE & E A0 Decal,caution 1 [ 4} i go abroad
11 GCI0714 & Il X E (P30 Name plate 1 N Hlhomeland
- GCIY715 & I A (3 ) Name plate 1 [# 41 il go abroad
12 GCI0718 & I X E (SO 4 Name plate] 1 % Flhomeland
- GCIY719 & I SRR (E SO - 4 Name plate] 1 4 Filgo abroad
13 GCI0016 A% FiE N 14954518 Decal, padlod mast space | 1 M flhomeland
- GCIY068 2% EEAT 1285736 Decal, padlod mast space | 1 4 Fgo abroad
14 GCI0017 HEAGF  Decal,notice thumb hand 1 I filhomeland
- GCIY069 W=7 F Decal,notice thumb hand 1 4h Flgo abroad
15 GCI0013 LA Decal,tyre safety 1 P Flhomeland
- GCIY 065 BHR %At 8 Decal,tyre safety 1 4 Fgo abroad
16 GCI2185 E#7%| Decal,E Series 1

17 GCI2270 FEH AR Decal,Charge identification 1

18 GCIY273 BEls AR L Read instructions warning 1

19 GCIY1591 H R SEEERRRE Battery sleep reminder 1
20 GCI1406 KishaEFHb R Power off required for longterm shutdown| 1 M Fhomeland

136




N

Decal
8
3
— — = =
N i I |
) @ 5 ?j s
10 11,12 ﬁ
b, 9
1\\@ N |
B3 B 1% 14
/
, =
24
o «B
E'g@mg 23
. // r
16
19 20 21 22 BIE
1 T T = 25 —
® k@@@@@@ms@ y
= \\mEEE) =
=9 ® Ny > Ny
Y ] g
2627 28 29 30 31 32 33
9
15 6
7
17
24 s 7
% ﬂu \
Eﬁ@ﬁ#@§ |'”
1 ]
|
16

137



N

Decal
FF5 5 T A 44 R B #/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

- GCIY1408 KA Power off required for long-term shutdown| 1 4hH go abroad
21 GCI1021 5 FHZ5F1kshE Instructions for use sign 1 M Fihomeland
- GCIY 1022 i FZIIFRRR Instructions for use sign 1 [ 4} go abroad

22 GCI10998 TEE 24tk Decal,Iubrication chart 1 P Flhomeland
- GCIY999 THH 2 St bRk Decal,lubrication chart 1 4N go abroad
23 GCI0766 % [# %6 242 R Tighten the hub nut 1 N Fhomeland
- GCIY767 % [ %6 42 £ Tighten the hub nut 1 ¥ 4l go abroad
24 GCIY408 FCE L mARIN Weight lifting logo 2

25 GCI1700 2. 5T PHlir e [ ' ehahil Counter weight reflective sign 1

26 GCI0724 1.8THlIZi#HR Decal,lubrication chart 1 P Filhomeland
- GCIY725 1.8THHZEFRM4 Decal,lubrication chart 1 4hFH go abroad
27 GCI0726 2T ZbRkE Decal,lubrication chart 1 N Flhomeland
- GCIY727 2T £ FRhE Decal, Iubrication chart 1 4hF go abroad
28 GCI10407 NS F R Decal,Parking brake adjustment| 1 M Fhomeland
- GCIY275 N ZEHLEF R Decal,Parking brake adjustment| 1 4hF go abroad
29 GCI0412 FAIFrIH Handbrake sign 1 P Fifhomeland
- GCIY411 FAIFRIH Handbrake sign 1 41l go abroad
30 GCI0409 2% 113 A bR Ban manned sign 1 N Fihomeland
- GCIY410 25 1E# AR Ban manned sign 1 4} go abroad
31 GCIY1580 B HRShE Label of lithium battery controlley 1

32 GCI0121 HA 25 PRI Electrical warning signs 1 N Fhomeland
- GCIY 124 FA A HRR Electrical warning signs 1 41 Hlgo abroad
33 GCI0010 IR MFRR#E Electrical warning signs 1 P Fifhomeland
- GCIY062 H T HFRRE Electrical warning signs 1 4hF go abroad

138




it

ZHE

b =)

Add:Haiche
Taizhou,

% (Tel):0576

£ E(Fax):0576-8

BB 48 (E—mail):sales

] HEHttp://www,

AR &2 (Free




